Research Article
Fresh and Mechanical Properties of Self-Compacting Rubber
Lightweight Aggregate Concrete and Corresponding Mortar
Jing Lv,1 Qiang Du ,2 Tianhua Zhou,1 Zuoqian He,1 and Kunlun Li1
1School of Civil Engineering, Changan University, Xian, Shaanxi 710061, China
2School of Economics and Management, Changan University, Xian, Shaanxi 710064, China
Correspondence should be addressed to Qiang Du; q.du@chd.edu.cn
Received 12 November 2018; Revised 20 January 2019; Accepted 27 January 2019; Published 24 February 2019

U-box test, and column segregation test were conducted
immediately at a controlled environment of 20± 5°C. /en,
the mortar paste and fresh self-compacting lightweight ag-
gregate were casted into the molds and demolded after 24 h,
respectively. All samples were cured at 20± 5°C and RH> 95%
for 7 d, 28 d, and 90 d. /e mechanical properties tests of
harden mortar and SCRLC were conducted subsequently.
2.3. Rheological Properties Test. /e rheological properties of
mortar pastes were detected using an R/S plus rheometer, as
illustrated in Figure 4. /e flow curves including a linear
Table 2: Mix proportions.
Type of concrete Replacement (by volume) (%)
Weight per cubic meter (kg/m3)
Cement Fly ash Rubber FA LWA /ickener HRWR Water
SCLC 0 425 85 0 700 610 0.204 5.1 179
SCRLC10 10 425 85 31 630 610 0.204 5.1 179
SCRLC20 20 425 85 62 560 610 0.204 5.1 179
SCRLC30 30 425 85 93 490 610 0.204 5.1 179
SCRLC40 40 425 85 124 420 610 0.204 5.1 179
SCRLC50 50 425 85 155 350 610 0.204 5.1 179
Figure 2: Rubber particles.
100
90
80